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A. Passive filters: 
I. First order circuits: 

 

3. 

 

4. 

 

5. 

           Frequency

1.0Hz 10Hz 100Hz 1.0KHz 10KHz 100KHz 1.0MHz

V(R1_islam_1191375:2)

0V

0.5V

1.0V

           Frequency

1.0Hz 10Hz 100Hz 1.0KHz 10KHz 100KHz 1.0MHz

DB(V(R1_islam_1191375:2))

-60

-40

-20

-0



 

In decibels 

 

 

Fc=1/2piRC 

=1/2*pi*2.2k*220n 

=328.8 

 

6. 

P(Vc): 

 

           Frequency

1.0Hz 10Hz 100Hz 1.0KHz 10KHz 100KHz 1.0MHz

V(C1_islam:2,C1_islam:1)

0V

0.5V

1.0V

           Frequency

1.0Hz 10Hz 100Hz 1.0KHz 10KHz 100KHz 1.0MHz

DB(V(C1_islam:2,C1_islam:1))

-80

-40

0

(328.782,-2.9891)

           Frequency

1.0Hz 10Hz 100Hz 1.0KHz 10KHz 100KHz 1.0MHz

P(V(C1_islam:2,C1_islam:1))

-100d

-50d

0d

(330.832,-45.174)



P(Vr): 

 

II. Second  Order Fiters: 

 

Vr db amp 

 

Vr db Phase  

 

Band Pass Filter 

 

 

           Frequency

1.0Hz 10Hz 100Hz 1.0KHz 10KHz 100KHz 1.0MHz

P(V(R1_islam_1191375:2))

0d

50d

100d

(330.687,44.839)

           Frequency

1.0Hz 10Hz 100Hz 1.0KHz 10KHz 100KHz 1.0MHz

DB(V(R2_islam_1191375:2))

-60

-40

-20

-0

(213.060K,-42.534)(2.5175,-42.575)

           Frequency

1.0Hz 10Hz 100Hz 1.0KHz 10KHz 100KHz 1.0MHz

DB(-I(R2_islam_1191375))

-120

-100

-80

-60

(27.653K,-84.807)
(19.555,-84.778)



 

magnitude of  (Vc+VL)  in decibels 

 

phase of  (Vc+VL)  in decibels 

 

Band Reject Filter 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B. Active filters: 
 

           Frequency

1.0Hz 10Hz 100Hz 1.0KHz 10KHz 100KHz 1.0MHz

DB(V(L2:1,C2_islam:1))

-50

-25

0

(704.711,-28.757)
(764.460,-28.757)

(726.834,-40.607)

           Frequency

1.0Hz 10Hz 100Hz 1.0KHz 10KHz 100KHz 1.0MHz

DB(I(L2_islam))

-120

-100

-80

-60

(27.653K,-84.807)
(17.293,-85.844)



 

Vout amp 

 

Vo phase 

 

 

 

 

6. The filter type is: low pass filter  

           Frequency

1.0Hz 3.0Hz 10Hz 30Hz 100Hz 300Hz 1.0KHz 3.0KHz 10KHz 30KHz 100KHz

DB(V(U1:OUT))

0

40

80

Islam_1191375

           Frequency

1.0Hz 3.0Hz 10Hz 30Hz 100Hz 300Hz 1.0KHz 3.0KHz 10KHz 30KHz 100KHz

I(R7_islam_1191375)

0A

1.0A

2.0A

3.0A



7. theoretically➔  

Fc=1/2piRC 

=1/2*pi*2.2k*220n 

=328.8 

Form the graph: 

 

Almost the same 

 

 

 

 

 

 

           Frequency

1.0Hz 3.0Hz 10Hz 30Hz 100Hz 300Hz 1.0KHz 3.0KHz 10KHz 30KHz 100KHz

I(R7_islam_1191375)

0A

1.0A

2.0A

3.0A

(328.292,1.8249)


